# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)\*

Big 5	Sporting	Goods	Corno	ration

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock

(Title Class of Securities)

08915P101

(CUSIP Number)

Dan Friedberg Sagard Capital Partners, L.P. 325 Greenwich Avenue Greenwich, CT 06830 203-629-6700

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

April 18, 2008

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box o.

NOTE: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 08915P101 2 of 8			Page
1	Name of Rep	oorting Person: Sagard Capital Partners, L.P.	
	I.R.S. Identifi	fication No. of Above Person (Entities Only): 20-3332164	
2	Check the Ap	ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group	
		; (a) o	(b) o
3	SEC Use Onl	ly	
4	Source of Fur	nds	
	WC		
5	Check box if	disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to items 2(d) or 2(e)	0
6	Citizenship or	or Place of Organization	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBI	ER OF	7 Sole Voting Power: -0-	
SHAI BENEFIO OWNE	RES CIALLY ED BY	8 Shared Voting Power: 1,686,713	
EAC REPOR PERS WIT	RTING SON	9 Sole Dispositive Power: -0-	
		10 Shared Dispositive Power: 1,686,713	
11	Aggregate Ar	mount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person: 1,686,713	
12	Check Box if	f the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares	0
13	Percent of Cla	lass Represented by Amount in Row (9): <b>7.69%</b>	
14	Type of Repo	orting Person:	
	PN		

08915P101 of 8								Page
1	Name of Rep	porting Person: S	Sagard Capital Partners	GP, Inc.				
	I.R.S. Identii	fication No. of A	Above Person (Entities On	ıly): <b>20-3331555</b>				
2	Check the A	ppropriate Box i	if a Member of a Group					
			;	; (a) o	□ 0;		(b) o	
3	SEC Use On	ly			<del>-</del> -		` ,	
4	Source of Fu	ınds		-				
	AF							
5	Check box if	f disclosure of le	egal proceedings is require	ed pursuant to items 2(d) or	or 2(e)	0		
6	Citizenship o	or Place of Orga	nization					
	DELAWARE							
NITIME	BER OF	7	Sole Voting Power: -	-0-				
SH. BENEF	ARES FICIALLY NED BY	8	Shared Voting Power	r: 1,686,713				
REPO PEI	ACH ORTING RSON	9	Sole Dispositive Pow	ver: -0-				
w	/ITH	10	Shared Dispositive P	ower: <b>1,686,713</b>				
11	Aggregate A	mount Beneficia	ally Owned by Each Repo	orting Person: <b>1,686,713</b>				
12	Check Box i	f the Aggregate	Amount in Row (9) Exclu	udes Certain Shares		0		
13	Percent of C	lass Represented	d by Amount in Row (9):	7.69%				
14	Type of Rep	orting Person:				 		
	CO							

CUSIP No. 08915P101 of 8								Page
1	Name of Re	porting Person:	Sagard Capital Partners Managen	nent Cornoration				
1		-	Above Person (Entities Only): 20-240	_				
2	Check the A	ppropriate Box	if a Member of a Group	(a) o	160;		(b) o	
3	SEC Use Or	nly		OCH*	100,		(8) 0	
4	Source of Fu	ınds						
	AF							
5	Check box i	f disclosure of le	egal proceedings is required pursuant	t to items 2(d) or 2(e)		0		
6	Citizenship <b>D</b> ELAWARE	or Place of Orga	anization					
NUMB	ED OE	7	Sole Voting Power: -0-					
SHA BENEFI OWNI	RES CIALLY ED BY	8	Shared Voting Power: 1,686,7	13				
EA: REPOI PER: WI	RTING SON	9	Sole Dispositive Power: -0-					
WI	in.	10	Shared Dispositive Power: <b>1,68</b>	86,713				
11	Aggregate A	Amount Benefici	ially Owned by Each Reporting Perso	on: <b>1,686,713</b>				
12	Check Box i	if the Aggregate	e Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certai	in Shares		0		
13	Percent of C	class Represente	ed by Amount in Row (9): <b>7.69</b> %					
14	Type of Rep	orting Person:						

This Amendment No. 2, filed on behalf of Sagard Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Sagard"), Sagard Capital Partners GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GP"), and Sagard Capital Partners Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Manager," and together with Sagard and GP, the "Reporting Persons"), amends and supplements the Schedule 13D (the "Schedule 13D") filed by the Reporting Persons with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on March 6, 2008, and amended on March 26, 2008 relating to the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Shares"), of Big 5 Sporting Goods Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer").

### Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Item 3 is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The aggregate purchase price of the 1,686,713 Shares reported herein as beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons is \$21,993,095. Such Shares were acquired by Sagard from time to time in open market transactions with its working capital.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Item 5 is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

(a) Each Reporting Person beneficially owns 1,686,713 Shares, which represents 7.69% of the outstanding Shares.

In accordance with Securities and Exchange Commission Release No. 34-39538 (January 12, 1998) (the "Release") this filing reflects the securities beneficially owned by PCC and certain of its subsidiaries, including Sagard. The filing does not reflect securities beneficially owned, if any, by any subsidiaries of PCC whose ownership of securities is disaggregated from that of PCC in accordance with the Release.

(b) Sole power to vote or direct the vote:

0

Shared power to vote or direct the vote:

1,686,713

Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition:

0

Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition:

1,686,713

The power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition of the Shares reported herein is shared among the Reporting Persons.

(c) The following transactions in the Shares have been effected by Sagard since March 26, 2006:

Number of Shares				
Date of Transaction	Purchased	Price Per Share		
2008-03-27	12,300.00	\$9.15		
2008-03-28	5,400.00	\$8.79		
2008-03-31	13,200.00	\$8.79		
2008-04-01	11,520.00	\$8.93		
2008-04-02	15,400.00	\$9.31		
2008-04-03	9,172.00	\$9.18		
2008-04-04	11,319.00	\$9.22		
2008-04-07	13,600.00	\$9.04		
2008-04-08	14,800.00	\$8.90		
2008-04-09	18,600.00	\$8.72		
2008-04-10	5,831.00	\$8.83		
2008-04-11	13,700.00	\$8.68		
2008-04-14	8,500.00	\$8.68		
2008-04-15	15,200.00	\$8.51		
2008-04-16	16,600.00	\$8.49		
2008-04-17	18,600.00	\$8.69		
2008-04-18	8,385.00	\$9.11		

- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) Not applicable.

### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: April 21, 2008

# SAGARD CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

By: /s/ Dan Friedberg

Name: Dan Friedberg Title: President

## SAGARD CAPITAL PARTNERS GP, INC.

By: /s/ Dan Friedberg

Name: Dan Friedberg Title: President

### SAGARD CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

By: /s/ Dan Friedberg

Name: Dan Friedberg Title: President